

04.09.2023
PB
Sl. No.6.

WPA 17955 of 2023

M/s. Dream Construction
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar.
... For the Petitioner.

This is the second time, the petitioner has come up with the excuse for not serving the copy of the writ petition on the respondents.

List this matter in the monthly list of December, 2023.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)