

05.03.2026
Sl.A. 268
Suman
Ct.No.237

WPA 17955 of 2023

M/s. Dream Construction
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

No one appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

Accordingly, **WPA 17955 of 2023** is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)