

1

12-03-2026

AKG

Ct. 237

**WPA 17955 of 2023**  
**M/s. Dream Construction**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar,  
Ms. Roja Biswas,  
Mr. Trisha Saha

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Tapan Mukherjee,  
Mr. Rabindra Nath Pal

...for the State

This matter was dismissed for default on March 5, 2026. On verbal mentioning, the order of dismissed for default was recalled. The recalling order, however, has not been recorded. Accordingly, the order dated March 5, 2026 is hereby recalled and writ petition is restored.

The petitioner shall take appropriate steps.

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**