

10.04.2026
SI No.2
Ct. No.237
S.A.

WPA 17955 of 2023

M/s Dream Construction
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Raja Biswas
...for the petitioner
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Rabindra Nath Pal
...for the State

Let the State file a report in response to the allegations made in this writ petition within a period of one week from date.

List this matter after one week under the same heading.

The petitioner shall communicate this order to respondent no.6 and file an affidavit of service on the next date.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)